
 

 

COMPETITIONS 2007-2008 
 
 
 
Division 1 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- Jeunesse Combourgeoise 71 15 4 3 0 55 18 0 +37 
2- CJF Saint-Malo 70 15 3 4 0 56 29 0 +27 
3- CS La Richardais 54 9 5 8 0 35 31 0 +4 
4- JS Picanaise 54 9 5 8 0 42 45 0 -3 
5- Dinard FC 53 8 7 7 0 40 37 0 +3 
6- FC Aubinois 49 8 3 11 0 37 52 0 -15 
7- US Pontorson 49 7 6 9 0 39 58 0 -19 
8- La Cancalaise 49 7 6 9 0 40 39 0 +1 
9- CO Baie Saint-Marcan 49 8 3 11 0 36 42 0 -6 
10- US Saint-Malo 47 8 1 13 0 31 43 0 -12 
11- ASSP Epiniac 44 5 7 10 0 35 39 0 -4 
12- JA Saint-Servan 42 4 8 10 0 19 32 0 -13 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Stéphanois Bricois 69 14 5 3 0 42 20 0 +22 
2- Espérance Lecousse 66 12 8 2 0 45 15 0 +30 
3- US Bille Javéné 66 14 2 6 0 43 34 0 +9 
4- US St-Marc St-Ouen 56 9 7 6 0 38 36 0 +2 
5- US Liffré 56 10 4 8 0 41 33 0 +8 
6- Espérance La Bouëxière 54 10 2 10 0 50 36 0 +14 
7- FC Sud Fougerais 52 9 3 10 0 34 39 0 -5 
8- US Gosne 51 8 5 9 0 45 36 0 +9 
9- Stade Saint-Aubinais 48 6 8 8 0 38 44 0 -6 
10- ASC Romagné 46 6 6 10 0 34 45 0 -11 
11- Montreuil Per Lan 34 3 3 16 0 34 66 0 -32 
12- FC des Landes 34 3 3 16 0 18 58 0 -40 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Rennes TA 73 16 3 3 0 77 31 0 +46 
2- SC Le Rheu 69 14 5 3 0 55 30 0 +25 
3- AS Cheminots Rennes 64 13 3 6 0 52 35 0 +17 
4- FC Breteil 52 9 3 10 0 50 54 0 -4 
5- AS Romillé 51 8 5 9 0 47 44 0 +3 
6- JV Saint-Onen 49 7 6 9 0 35 45 0 -10 
7- US Gaël Muel 49 7 6 9 0 30 38 0 -8 
8- CPB Cleunay Rennes 47 5 10 7 0 30 33 0 -3 
9- US Iffendic 47 6 7 9 0 41 50 0 -9 
10- AS Vézin 47 7 4 11 0 32 45 0 -13 
11- US Saint-Méen 44 6 4 12 0 40 54 0 -14 
12- JS Boisgervilly 37 3 6 13 0 34 64 0 -30 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Noyal Brécé FC 67 13 6 3 0 40 17 0 +23 
2- RC Rannée 66 13 5 4 0 39 21 0 +18 
3- Jeunes Argentré 60 11 5 6 0 47 24 0 +23 
4- ASPTT Rennes 55 10 3 9 0 38 33 0 +5 
5- La Vitréenne 55 11 0 11 0 53 47 0 +6 
6- A. Mahoraise Rennes 53 8 7 7 0 28 36 0 -8 
7- AS Chantepie 51 9 2 11 0 56 49 0 +7 
8- US Acigné 50 7 7 8 0 23 36 0 -13 
9- Bleuets Le Pertre 48 7 5 10 0 25 29 0 -4 
10- US Domagné St-Didier 46 6 6 10 0 24 35 0 -11 
11- Stade Louvignéen 46 6 6 10 0 33 39 0 -6 
12- Av Moutiers Selle Guerche 35 3 4 15 0 20 60 0 -40 

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Vern 70 14 6 2 0 42 18 0 +24 
2- US Noyal Châtillon 65 13 4 5 0 49 33 0 +16 
3- US Bain 62 12 4 6 0 48 30 0 +18 
4- Crévin FC 55 9 6 7 0 37 33 0 +4 
5- FC Bruz 55 9 6 7 0 46 44 0 +2 
6- US Laille 53 9 4 9 0 41 40 0 +1 
7- JA Pipriac 52 8 6 8 0 41 40 0 +1 
8- Guichen FC 51 8 5 9 0 49 48 0 +1 
9- SC Saint-Senoux 50 8 4 10 0 45 47 0 -2 
10- Cadets Martigné 46 7 3 12 0 28 37 0 -9 
11- FC Atlantique Vilaine 41 5 4 13 0 19 42 0 -23 
12- AS Saint-Sulpice 32 2 4 16 0 21 54 0 -33 

 
 
Division 2 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- US Saint-Jouan 71 15 4 3 0 61 28 0 +33 
2- ES Clubs Côte 66 14 2 6 0 51 28 0 +23 
3- US Castel Malouine 61 12 3 7 0 81 40 0 +41 
4- Saint-Sulniac OS 61 12 3 7 0 66 54 0 +12 
5- FC Côte Emeraude 57 10 5 7 0 49 37 0 +12 
6- La Mélorienne 57 10 5 7 0 46 47 0 -1 
7- AS La Gouesnière 56 10 4 8 0 57 55 0 +2 
8- ASJC Saint-Malo 53 10 1 11 0 44 54 0 -10 
9- US Pleurtuit 52 8 6 8 0 46 43 0 +3 
10- ES Dol 42 5 5 12 0 27 47 0 -20 
11- CJF Saint-Malo 32 2 4 16 0 24 69 0 -45 
12- Dinard FC 30 2 2 18 0 28 78 0 -50 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AGL Fougères 70 15 3 4 0 62 30 0 +32 
2- CS Marcillé Saint-Rémy 69 14 5 3 0 50 30 0 +20 
3- US Chap. Janson Fleurigné 59 10 7 5 0 57 38 0 +19 
4- ES St-Germ Montours Coglais 58 10 6 6 0 45 39 0 +6 
5- FC Antrain Saint-Ouen 55 9 6 7 0 38 23 0 +15 
6- FC Stéphanois Bricois 54 9 5 8 0 59 48 0 +11 
7- Espérance Lecousse 54 10 2 10 0 50 53 0 -3 
8- FC Portes Bretagne 52 7 9 6 0 44 40 0 +4 
9- Drapeau Fougères 46 6 6 10 0 32 52 0 -20 
10- Ent. Parigné Landéan 45 6 5 11 0 28 49 0 -21 
11- US Bazouges la Pérouse 43 6 3 13 0 38 49 0 -11 
12- US Bazouge Mellé 25 0 3 19 0 19 71 0 -52 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Vignoc Hédé Guipel 68 13 7 2 0 61 23 0 +38 
2- AS Montreuil le Gast 66 14 2 6 0 54 26 0 +28 
3- FJ La Baussaine 64 13 3 6 0 45 28 0 +17 
4- Meillac FC 59 11 4 7 0 65 40 0 +25 
5- FC Tinténiac St-Domineuc 55 9 6 7 0 49 32 0 +17 
6- US Médréac 54 8 8 6 0 35 34 0 +1 
7- AS Parthenay 52 8 6 8 0 39 38 0 +1 
8- US Saint-Thual 51 8 5 9 0 40 44 0 -4 
9- Montauban OC 49 8 3 11 0 39 47 0 -8 
10- CS Dingé 47 7 5 10 0 43 47 1 -4 
11- JAS Pleugueneuc Plesder 42 6 2 14 0 40 69 0 -29 
12- ES Saint-Pierraise 25 0 3 19 0 15 97 0 -82 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Ercée 66 13 5 4 0 48 31 0 +17 
2- Avenir Parcé 65 13 4 5 0 64 36 0 +28 
3- US Saint-Sulpice Forêt 65 13 4 5 0 54 27 0 +27 
4- US Val Izé 59 11 4 7 0 45 33 0 +12 
5- CS Servon 57 11 2 9 0 36 32 0 +4 
6- Victoire ES St-M’Hervé 52 8 6 8 0 38 35 0 +3 
7- Châteaubourg St-Mélaine FA 51 7 8 7 0 32 31 0 +1 
8- A. Châtillon Princé 49 7 6 9 0 30 28 0 +2 
9- Avenir Marpiré 47 7 4 11 0 29 42 0 -13 
10- US Acigné 43 6 4 12 0 31 52 0 -21 
11- JA Chapelle Erbrée 42 5 5 12 0 27 51 0 -24 
12- FC Sud Fougerais 35 3 4 15 0 27 63 0 -36 

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- CPB Bréquigny Rennes 72 15 5 2 0 55 19 0 +36 
2- CPB Gayeulles Rennes 69 14 5 3 0 67 33 0 +34 
3- JA Mélesse 63 13 2 7 0 49 34 0 +15 
4- Cadets Bretagne Rennes 62 12 4 6 0 41 31 0 +10 
5- CPB Foot Rennes 61 13 0 9 0 54 36 0 +18 
6- FC Chapelle Fougeretz 48 7 5 10 0 36 53 0 -17 
7- Espérance Rennes 47 7 4 11 0 46 42 0 +4 
8- CO Pacé 47 6 7 9 0 39 41 0 -2 
9- CS BEtton 47 8 1 13 0 48 66 0 -18 
10- Cesson OC 47 6 7 9 0 36 39 0 -3 
11- Maison Verte Rennes 38 5 2 15 0 37 69 1 -32 
12- US Montgermont 35 4 2 15 1 26 71 0 -45 

 



 

 

 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- L’Hermitage AC 77 18 1 3 0 62 20 0 +42 
2- US Mordelles 66 13 5 4 0 59 32 0 +27 
3- FC Montfort 58 10 6 6 0 50 30 0 +20 
4- USC Le Verger 58 11 3 8 0 60 40 0 +20 
5- JA Bréal 56 10 4 8 0 55 41 0 +14 
6- FC Chapelle Cintré 55 10 3 9 0 37 34 0 +3 
7- SC Goven 53 8 7 7 0 33 23 0 +10 
8- US Saint-Gilles 53 9 4 9 0 45 41 0 +4 
9- FC Treffendel 50 7 7 8 0 39 49 0 -10 
10- JA Mordelles 40 5 4 13 0 28 47 0 -19 
11- AS Saint-Thurial 34 4 0 18 0 22 83 0 -61 
12- Korrigans Monterfil 34 3 4 15 0 16 66 0 -50 

 
 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Espérance Chartres 76 17 3 2 0 67 20 0 +47 
2- AS Saint-Erblon 72 15 5 2 0 88 28 0 +60 
3- Domloup Sport 70 15 3 4 0 65 30 0 +35 
4- JS Nouvoitou 58 10 6 6 0 52 41 0 +11 
5- US Noyal Châtillon 54 9 5 8 0 46 37 0 +9 
6- US Vern 52 9 3 10 0 45 39 0 +6 
7- US Corps Nuds 49 7 6 9 0 44 45 0 -1 
8- US Pont Péan 49 7 6 9 0 59 52 0 +7 
9- AS Saint-Jacques 48 7 5 10 0 45 45 0 0 
10- US Bourgcomptoise OS 47 7 4 11 0 35 49 0 -14 
11- FC bruyères Crévin 38 4 4 14 0 27 67 0 -40 
12- A. Portugais Rennes 19 0 0 21 1 20 140 0 -120 

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Etrelles 71 14 7 1 0 59 25 0 +34 
2- SM Torcé 62 12 4 6 0 62 35 0 +27 
3- ES Visseiche 60 12 2 8 0 52 46 0 +6 
4- ES St-Aubin Landes 60 12 2 8 0 49 46 0 +3 
5- US Erbrée Mondevert 56 9 7 6 0 40 28 0 +12 
6- AS Retiers 55 10 3 9 0 34 44 0 -10 
7- AS Vitré 54 9 5 8 0 38 33 0 +5 
8- US Janzé 52 8 6 8 0 43 37 0 +6 
9- AS Roche Fées 46 5 9 8 0 28 39 0 -11 
10- US Amanlis 39 4 5 13 0 33 50 0 -17 
11- Jeunes Argentré 39 4 5 13 0 21 46 0 -25 
12- US Le Theil 36 3 5 14 0 27 57 0 -30 

 
 Groupe I Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Guipry Messac 83 20 1 1 0 55 11 0 +44 
2- US Sainte-Marie 69 15 2 5 0 66 29 0 +37 
3- Espérance Sixt 62 12 4 6 0 56 34 0 +22 
4- ES Grand Fougeray 53 9 4 9 0 54 52 0 +2 
5- AS Saint-Malo Phily 52 8 6 8 0 37 46 0 -9 
6- Cadets Bains 51 7 8 7 0 57 49 0 +8 
7- Eveil La Dominelais 49 8 3 11 0 34 38 0 -4 
8- Redon AC 49 7 6 9 0 23 32 0 -9 
9- US Chapelloise 48 8 2 12 0 39 52 0 -13 
10- Réveil Lohéac 47 7 4 11 0 32 48 0 -16 
11- US Guignen 42 5 5 12 0 41 48 0 -7 
12- JA Pipriac 30 1 5 16 0 28 83 0 -55 

 
 



 

 

Division 3 
 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ES Plerguer 68 15 2 5 0 59 36 0 +23 
2- AS Saint-Coulomb 65 12 7 3 0 43 26 0 +17 
3- ES Saint-Malo 61 11 6 5 0 61 39 0 +22 
4- AS Miniac Morvan 58 11 3 8 0 48 29 0 +19 
5- JA Saint-Servan 58 11 3 8 0 45 45 0 0 
6- US Saint-Jouan 52 8 6 8 0 45 43 0 +2 
7- US Saint-Guinoux 50 8 4 10 0 37 41 0 -4 
8- La Cancalaise 50 8 4 10 0 46 52 0 -6 
9- US Pleurtuit 48 7 5 10 0 39 39 0 0 
10- US Saint-Benoît 45 7 3 11 1 47 53 0 -6 
11- AS Saint-Fleuriens Hirel 43 6 3 13 0 44 80 0 -36 
12- ES Le Minihic 32 2 4 16 0 27 58 0 -31 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Tremblay Chauvigné 75 16 5 1 0 85 21 0 +64 
2- US Baguer Morvan 74 17 1 4 0 98 31 0 +67 
3- US Saint-Broladre 72 16 3 3 0 98 30 0 +68 
4- Jeunesse Combourg 60 11 5 6 0 68 49 0 +19 
5- Meillac FC 59 10 7 5 0 59 57 0 +2 
6- JS Picanaise 58 11 3 8 0 71 70 0 +1 
7- JA Roz Landrieux 44 7 1 14 0 42 75 0 -33 
8- ASSP Epiniac 44 7 1 14 0 29 68 0 -39 
9- Ent. Sens Vieux-vy Gahard 42 5 5 12 0 51 75 0 -24 
10- FC Bonnemain 40 5 3 14 0 39 67 0 -28 
11- CO de la Baie St-Marcan 40 5 3 14 0 26 51 0 -25 
12- US Bazouges Pérouse 29 1 5 15 1 35 107 0 -72 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AJS Mayotte Fougères 67 14 3 5 0 77 45 0 +32 
2- US Billé Javené 67 14 3 5 0 50 25 0 +25 
3- Ent.Laignelet Loroux 61 12 3 7 0 45 31 0 +14 
4- AC Couesnon 60 12 2 8 0 50 34 0 +16 
5- US Chap. Janson Fleurigné 54 9 6 6 1 51 46 0 +5 
6- Beuvron FC 53 9 4 9 0 56 59 0 -3 
7- ES St-Germ Montours Coglais 51 8 5 9 0 49 43 0 +6 
8- US St-Marc St-Ouen 50 9 1 12 0 48 53 0 -5 
9- CS Louvigné 49 9 0 13 0 40 78 0 -38 
10- Espérance Lecousse 49 8 3 11 0 49 64 0 -15 
11- AGL Fougères 49 8 3 11 0 50 43 0 +7 
12- Drapeau Fougères 31 3 1 17 1 38 82 0 -44 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Indépendante St-Georges 72 16 2 4 0 73 29 0 +44 
2- Espérance Bréal 68 15 1 6 0 53 25 0 +28 
3- ES Taillis St-Christ. Bois 61 11 6 5 0 38 31 0 +7 
4- US Dourdain 58 11 3 8 0 39 24 0 +15 
5- Espérance Cornillé 56 11 1 10 0 42 25 0 +17 
6- AS Livré Mecé 54 10 2 10 0 47 55 0 -8 
7- JA Balazé 54 9 5 8 0 54 41 0 +13 
8- US Domagné St-Didier 53 10 1 11 0 46 40 0 +6 
9- US Erbrée Mondevert 50 9 1 12 0 43 59 0 -16 
10- A. Châtillon Princé 47 7 4 11 0 39 58 0 -19 
11- ES Saint-Aubin Landes 39 5 2 15 0 31 59 0 -28 
12- La Vitréenne 30 3 0 19 0 22 81 0 -59 

 



 

 

 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- US Liffré 71 16 1 5 0 67 32 0 +35 
2- FC Mosaïque Rennes 70 15 3 4 0 72 23 0 +49 
3- US Montr. Feins St-Médard 70 15 3 4 0 63 28 0 +35 
4- ASPTT Rennes 66 14 2 6 0 62 25 0 +37 
5- ES Thorigné 62 13 1 8 0 60 38 0 +22 
6- AS Ercé 55 10 3 9 0 61 49 0 +12 
7- CPB Gayeulles Rennes 52 9 3 10 0 53 57 0 -4 
8- Espérance La Bouëxière 51 9 2 11 0 40 58 0 -18 
9- FC Chevaigne 49 8 3 11 0 51 42 0 +9 
10- FC Aubinois 47 8 1 13 0 52 59 0 -7 
11- Mouazé Illet FC 28 2 1 18 1 17 109 0 -92 
12- CS Servon 24 1 1 18 2 23 101 0 -78 

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Bécherel Miniac 76 17 3 2 0 70 21 0 +49 
2- Ent. Langan Chap. Chaussée 71 15 4 3 0 86 26 0 +60 
3- Quédillac SEP 70 15 3 4 0 68 25 0 +43 
4- ES Saint-Maugan 57 11 2 9 0 46 49 0 -3 
5- US Le Crouais 56 9 7 6 0 42 23 0 +19 
6- Avenir Irodouer 54 9 5 8 0 50 38 0 +12 
7- ES Québriac 49 8 3 11 0 47 52 0 -5 
8- US Saint-Méen 47 7 4 11 0 51 57 0 -6 
9- AS Vignoc Hédé Guipel 46 7 3 12 0 40 56 0 -16 
10- Tréverien AC 40 5 3 14 0 34 97 0 -63 
11- AS St-Pern Landujan 36 4 2 16 0 25 71 0 -46 
12- US Saint-Thual 35 3 5 13 1 27 71 0 -44 

 
 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Rennes Anatolia 86 22 0 0 0 110 22 2 +88 
2- CPB Villejean Rennes 66 14 2 6 0 57 27 0 +30 
3- US Gévézé 63 13 2 7 0 60 31 0 +29 
4- FC Bréteil 59 12 3 6 1 50 38 0 +12 
5- AS La Mézière 50 8 4 10 0 45 51 0 -6 
6- US Bédée 48 6 8 8 0 54 46 0 +8 
7- US Saint-Grégoire 48 8 2 12 0 46 47 0 -1 
8- FC Talensac 47 7 4 11 0 33 48 0 -15 
9- FC Chapelle Cintré 44 7 1 14 0 26 66 0 -40 
10- CO Pacé 43 7 4 8 3 36 66 0 -30 
11- AS Pleumeleuc 40 5 3 14 0 33 78 0 -45 
12- US Saint-Gilles 40 5 3 14 0 32 62 0 -30 

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- SC Le Rheu 77 18 1 3 0 65 20 0 +45 
2- FC Plélan Maxent 69 15 2 5 0 61 37 0 +24 
3- USC Chavagne 63 13 2 7 0 64 36 0 +28 
4- AS Saint-Jacques 58 12 1 9 0 41 36 0 +5 
5- Espérance Chartres 57 10 5 7 0 49 35 0 +14 
6- US Mordelles 56 10 4 8 0 50 34 0 +16 
7- AS CHeminots Rennes 54 10 2 10 0 45 42 0 +3 
8- CPB Foot Rennes 52 9 3 10 0 53 70 0 -17 
9- AA Rennes Antillo Guyanais 49 9 2 10 1 55 75 0 -20 
10- JS Baulon 39 5 2 15 0 27 61 0 -34 
11- US Lassy 38 4 4 14 0 31 53 0 -22 
12- AS Vézin 28 2 2 17 1 17 61 0 -44 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe I Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Noyal Brécé FC 65 14 3 3 0 47 19 0 +28 
2- Rennes TA 65 15 0 5 0 70 31 0 +39 
3- US Ossé St-Aubin Pavail 56 11 3 6 0 42 34 0 +8 
4- CPB Bréquigny Rennes 54 10 4 6 0 49 37 0 +12 
5- AS Chantepie 53 9 6 5 0 43 36 0 +7 
6- US Orgères 48 8 4 8 0 46 33 0 +13 
7- US Bourgbarré 47 8 3 9 0 21 28 0 -7 
8- AS Saint-Erblon 43 7 2 11 0 35 38 0 -3 
9- JS Nouvoitou 43 7 2 11 0 32 48 0 -16 
10- Cesson OC 32 3 3 14 0 28 60 0 -32 
11- US Vern 28 2 2 16 0 26 75 0 -49 
12- Armaure FC Bretagne Maroc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe J Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Stade Louvigénen 69 14 5 3 0 47 22 0 +25 
2- Bleuets Le Pertre 63 12 5 5 0 43 34 0 +9 
3- RC Rannée 63 12 5 5 0 52 35 0 +17 
4- Avenir Domalain 57 11 2 9 0 48 42 0 +6 
5- AS Saint-Germain Pinel 57 10 5 7 0 41 31 0 +10 
6- AS Boistrudan 56 10 5 7 0 43 37 0 +6 
7- US Bais 56 11 1 10 0 41 39 0 +2 
8- ASI Moutiers Selle Guerche 50 7 7 8 0 51 52 0 -1 
9- ES Brielles Gennes 47 7 4 11 0 33 34 0 -1 
10- SM Torcé 43 6 3 13 0 33 51 0 -18 
11- ES Chelun 39 4 5 13 0 26 51 0 -25 
12- AS Coesmes 33 2 5 15 0 26 56 0 -30 

 
 Groupe K Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Bain Bretagne 84 20 2 0 0 68 9 0 +59 
2- US La Bosse 70 14 6 2 0 75 20 0 +55 
3- JA Pléchatel 61 12 3 7 0 52 24 0 +28 
4- AG Tresboeuf 61 12 3 7 0 59 44 0 +15 
5- US Le Trertre Gris 57 10 5 7 0 48 31 0 +17 
6- US Chanteloup 55 8 9 5 0 42 29 0 +13 
7- US Laillé 46 6 6 10 0 36 50 0 -14 
8- FC Le Triangle 45 6 5 11 0 46 53 0 -7 
9- US Janzé 45 6 5 11 0 31 62 0 -31 
10- SC Saint-Senoux 40 5 3 14 0 35 63 0 -28 
11- ES Brie 39 5 2 15 0 36 71 0 -35 
12- US Guignen 30 3 1 16 2 15 87 0 -72 

 
 Groupe L Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Guipry Messac 75 16 5 1 0 72 25 0 +47 
2- Avenir Lieuron 71 15 4 3 0 81 27 0 +54 
3- Hermine Noé Blanche 70 15 3 4 0 79 25 0 +54 
4- Hermine Renac 60 11 5 6 0 54 35 0 +19 
5- AS Sainte-Anne 53 8 7 7 0 65 62 0 +3 
6- Espérance Sixt 47 7 4 11 0 55 63 0 -8 
7- Cadets Bains 47 7 4 11 0 57 70 0 -13 
8- Espérance Langon 45 7 2 13 0 27 47 0 -20 
9- Voltigeurs Bains 45 7 2 13 0 42 68 0 -26 
10- GSY Saint-Just 45 6 5 11 0 37 61 0 -24 
11- FC Atlantique Vilaine 45 6 5 11 0 42 57 0 -15 
12- Réveil Lohéac 33 3 2 17 0 19 90 0 -71 

 



 

 

 
Division 4 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- US Castel Malouine 77 17 4 1 0 84 23 0 +61 
2- FC Bord Rance 73 16 3 3 0 75 20 0 +55 
3- ES Clubs Côte 71 15 4 3 0 62 20 0 +42 
4- CS La Richardais 66 14 2 6 0 72 34 0 +38 
5- FC Côte Emeraude 58 11 3 8 0 65 43 0 +22 
6- La Mélorienne 54 10 3 9 0 45 38 0 +7 
7- ASJC Saint-Malo 54 10 2 10 0 53 41 0 +12 
8- ES Saint-Malo 49 8 4 10 0 33 47 0 -14 
9- US Baguer Morvan 44 6 4 12 0 35 53 0 -18 
10- AS La Gouesnière 34 4 2 14 2 33 78 0 -45 
11- US Le Tronchet 29 2 1 19 0 24 116 0 -92 
12- US Tressé 28 3 0 16 3 21 89 0 -68 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- JA Lanhelin 80 19 1 2 0 82 22 0 +60 
2- US Le Guyoult 73 16 3 3 0 103 24 0 +79 
3- USC Trans 67 13 6 3 0 65 30 0 +35 
4- ES Doloise 64 13 3 6 0 70 28 0 +42 
5- JS Picanaise 60 12 2 8 0 61 48 0 +13 
6- FC Antrain Saint-Ouen 49 9 1 12 0 55 75 0 -20 
7- FC Portes Bretagne 47 7 4 11 0 58 68 0 -10 
8- ES Québriac 44 7 1 14 0 42 92 0 -50 
9- US Cuguen 43 6 3 13 0 37 52 0 -15 
10- Ent. Sens Vieux Vy Gahard 40 6 1 14 1 55 88 0 -33 
11- US Pontorson 38 5 3 12 2 32 76 0 -44 
12- ES Chapelle Filzméens 34 3 4 14 1 31 88 0 -57 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Avenir Parcé 71 16 1 5 0 77 41 0 +36 
2- Entente Parigné Landéan 68 14 4 4 0 56 27 0 +29 
3- FC des Landes 67 14 3 5 0 66 20 0 +46 
4- ASC Romagné 67 14 3 5 0 53 30 0 +23 
5- FC Sud Fougerais 62 12 4 6 0 73 35 0 +38 
6- US Coglès 57 11 2 9 0 48 51 0 -3 
7- US St-Marc St-Ouen 54 10 2 10 0 52 45 0 +7 
8- La Melléenne 53 9 4 9 0 45 46 0 -1 
9- AS Tremblay Chauvigné 43 5 6 11 0 34 44 0 -10 
10- Entente Laignelet Loroux 42 6 3 12 1 25 54 0 -29 
11- CS Louvigné 29 2 1 19 0 19 99 0 -80 
12- US Chap.Janson Fleurigné 27 1 3 17 1 27 83 0 -56 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Val Izé 78 18 2 2 0 71 19 0 +52 
2- AS Etrelles 76 17 3 2 0 63 20 0 +43 
3- Montreuil Per Lan 75 17 2 3 0 90 32 0 +58 
4- JA Balazé 59 11 4 7 0 43 29 0 +14 
5- ES Saint-M’Hervé 56 11 1 10 0 32 43 0 -11 
6- US Domagné St-Didier 53 10 1 11 0 44 53 0 -9 
7- ESY Vergéal 49 7 6 9 0 51 42 0 +9 
8- Avenir Marpiré 45 7 3 11 1 27 42 0 -15 
9- ES Taillis St-Christ. Bois 45 7 2 13 0 29 48 0 -19 
10- Stade Louvignéen 41 5 4 13 0 44 50 0 -6 
11- A. Chatillon Princé 35 3 4 15 0 20 56 0 -36 
12- AS Livré Mécé 29 1 4 17 0 18 98 0 -80 



 

 

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Gosne 69 16 1 3 0 64 16 0 +48 
2- Stade Saint-Aubinais 60 12 4 4 0 47 31 0 +16 
3- Noyal Brécé FC 57 12 1 7 0 59 39 0 +20 
4- Châteaubourg St-Mélaine FA 53 11 0 9 0 52 48 0 +4 
5- US Saint-Sulpice la Forêt 51 9 4 7 0 51 43 0 +8 
6- ES Thorigné 51 10 1 9 0 42 30 0 +12 
7- CPB Villejean Rennes 46 8 3 9 0 57 58 0 -1 
8- US Liffré 46 8 2 10 0 39 45 0 -6 
9- AS Ercée 37 6 0 13 1 35 63 0 -28 
10- Andouillé FC 34 4 2 14 0 38 75 0 -37 
11- US Dourdain 33 3 4 13 0 17 53 0 -36 
12- Serhadspor Rennes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- JA Mélesse 70 14 6 2 0 50 16 0 +34 
2- AS Montreuil Le Gast 67 14 3 5 0 69 34 0 +35 
3- FC Mosaïque Rennes 62 13 1 8 0 57 37 0 +20 
4- FC Chapelle Fougeretz 60 11 5 6 0 55 37 0 +18 
5- AS Outre Mer Rennes 56 10 5 6 1 54 39 0 +15 
6- Rennes EC 55 11 3 5 3 42 45 0 -3 
7- L’Hermitage AC 55 10 3 9 0 42 41 0 +1 
8- Maison Verte Rennes 53 8 7 7 0 38 29 0 +9 
9- AS Clayes 46 6 6 10 0 48 64 0 -16 
10- AS La Mézière 41 5 4 13 0 30 43 0 -13 
11- US Montgermont 36 4 2 16 0 30 78 0 -48 
12- US Gévézé 28 2 3 14 3 30 82 0 -52 

 
 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Iffendic 74 16 4 2 0 88 37 0 +51 
2- JV Saint-Onen 69 14 5 3 0 57 28 0 +29 
3- FC Montfort 61 12 3 7 0 54 35 0 +19 
4- US Bécherel Miniac 60 12 2 8 0 74 42 0 +32 
5- JS Boisgervilly 58 12 1 8 1 42 37 0 +5 
6- AS Romillé 57 10 5 7 0 55 55 0 0 
7- Quédillac SEP 53 9 4 9 0 57 48 0 +9 
8- Ent. Langan Chap. Chaussée 48 7 5 10 0 54 67 0 -13 
9- US Médréac 45 6 5 11 0 39 56 0 -17 
10- US Bédée 43 6 3 13 0 39 70 0 -31 
11- FC Tinténiac St-Domineuc 36 5 1 14 2 43 77 0 -34 
12- Avenir Irodouer 33 3 2 17 0 38 88 0 -50 

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- CPB Cleunay Rennes 80 19 1 2 0 111 19 0 +92 
2- FC Bruz 79 18 3 1 0 97 25 0 +72 
3- JA Mordelles 75 17 2 3 0 86 28 0 +58 
4- Espérance Rennes 64 13 5 4 0 54 26 0 +28 
5- SC Goven 61 12 3 7 0 52 29 0 +23 
6- JA Bréal 51 10 0 12 0 62 52 0 +10 
7- FC Plélan Maxent 51 9 2 11 0 43 52 0 -9 
8- USC Chavagne 48 8 2 12 0 52 52 0 0 
9- FC Tréffendel 42 6 2 14 0 33 58 0 -25 
10- USC Le Verger 35 4 2 15 1 45 93 0 -48 
11- AS Saint-Thurial 26 2 0 18 2 16 127 0 -111 
12- Korrigans Monterfil 26 0 4 18 0 25 115 0 -90 

 



 

 

 Groupe I Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- Soleil Levant Rennes 76 17 3 2 0 94 49 0 +45 
2- CPB Blosne Rennes 68 14 4 4 0 79 47 0 +32 
3- US Corps Nuds 68 14 4 4 0 58 31 0 +27 
4- Domloup Sport 65 13 4 5 0 62 34 0 +28 
5- US Saint-Armel 60 12 2 8 0 71 40 0 +31 
6- AS Chantepie 51 9 2 11 0 54 70 0 -16 
7- Rennes Intermed 47 8 3 10 1 46 62 0 -16 
8- US Pont Péan 44 6 4 12 0 55 55 0 0 
9- AS Saint-Erblon 42 6 3 12 1 42 73 0 -31 
10- US Noyal Châtillon 41 5 4 13 0 45 70 0 -25 
11- US Laillé 38 4 4 14 0 34 70 0 -36 
12- Guichen FC 36 3 5 14 0 40 79 0 -39 

 
 Groupe J Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ES Cercle St-Pierre Piré 76 18 2 0 0 106 16 0 +90 
2- US Châteaugiron 72 17 1 2 0 102 10 0 +92 
3- Cadets Martigné 54 10 4 6 0 54 41 0 +13 
4- US Amanlis 53 9 6 5 0 53 58 0 -5 
5- AS Retiers 52 9 5 6 0 36 36 0 0 
6- ES Visseiche 46 8 2 10 0 43 60 0 -17 
7- ES Brielles Gennes 45 6 7 7 0 36 47 0 -11 
8- AS Roche Fées 41 5 6 9 0 33 45 0 -12 
9- US Ossé St-Aubin Pavail 40 6 2 12 0 36 47 0 -11 
10- ES Brie 28 2 4 12 2 20 76 0 -56 
11- AS Boistrudan 20 0 1 18 1 15 98 0 -83 
12- US Le Theil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe K Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ES Saulnières 70 15 5 0 0 62 15 0 +47 
2- US Chanteloup 60 12 4 4 0 63 32 0 +31 
3- ES Grand Fougeray 58 12 2 6 0 68 41 0 +27 
4- L’Eveil La Dominelais 57 11 4 5 0 66 38 0 +28 
5- AG Tresboeuf 48 8 4 8 0 47 51 0 -4 
6- FC Bruyères Crévin 46 8 4 6 2 33 32 0 +1 
7- AS Sulpicienne 45 8 1 11 0 49 71 0 -22 
8- AS Saint-Malo Phily 44 8 0 12 0 53 57 0 -4 
9- US Tertre Gris 44 7 3 10 0 42 54 0 -12 
10- FC Lalleu 40 6 2 12 0 28 68 0 -40 
11- ES Le Sel 21 0 1 19 0 22 74 0 -52 
12- US Bourgcomptoise OS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe L Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Pays Anast 74 17 3 0 0 100 20 0 +80 
2- AO Saint-Ganton 70 16 2 2 0 65 30 0 +35 
3- US Sainte-Marie Chapelle 64 14 2 4 0 64 32 0 +32 
4- US Brulais Comblessac 61 13 2 5 0 82 48 0 +34 
5- Hermine Rénac 53 10 3 7 0 39 29 0 +10 
6- Réveil Saint-Séglin 47 7 6 7 0 53 34 0 +19 
7- US Chapelloise 42 7 1 12 0 46 60 0 -14 
8- Redon AC 36 5 1 14 0 40 62 0 -22 
9- AS Sainte-Anne 35 5 1 13 1 44 101 0 -57 
10- FC Atlantique Vilaine 26 1 4 14 1 26 68 0 -42 
11- US St-Michel Bruc 25 2 1 15 2 37 112 0 -75 
12- Cadets Bains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 



 

 

District 5 
 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Saint-Sulniac OC 64 13 5 2 0 63 27 0 +36 
2- CJF Saint-Malo 61 13 2 5 0 72 39 0 +33 
3- ES Plerguer 57 12 1 7 0 55 33 0 +22 
4- ES Saint-Malo 55 12 1 5 2 63 52 0 +11 
5- US Castel Malouine 54 11 1 8 0 45 41 0 +4 
6- US Saint-Jouan 54 11 1 8 0 63 43 0 +20 
7- US Pleurtuit 45 8 2 9 1 40 43 0 -3 
8- AS Miniac Morvan 43 7 2 11 0 65 73 0 -8 
9- US Saint-Guinoux 36 5 3 10 2 56 67 0 -11 
10- La Cancalaise 27 3 0 15 2 29 85 0 -56 
11- ES Le Minihic 26 5 0 6 0 27 36 0 -9 
12- FC Bord Rance 14 2 0 6 3 17 56 0 -39 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Montr. Feins St-Médard 64 15 2 0 0 74 13 0 +61 
2- Jeunesse Combourg 57 13 1 3 0 59 27 0 +32 
3- ES Saint-Pierraise 54 12 1 4 0 72 33 0 +39 
4- CS Dingé 43 8 2 7 0 59 49 0 +10 
5- JAS Pleugueneuc Plesder 42 8 1 8 0 53 58 0 -5 
6- US Saint-Broladre 36 7 1 6 3 44 57 0 -13 
7- JS Picanaise 31 5 2 7 3 33 51 0 -18 
8- FJ La Baussaine 26 3 2 11 1 26 58 0 -32 
9- FC Portes Bretagne 18 3 0 6 1 27 44 0 -17 
10- ES Québriac 14 1 1 8 0 13 47 0 -34 
11- ASSP Epiniac 12 1 1 6 2 13 36 0 -23 
12- US Bazouges La Pérouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Audonien 89 22 0 1 0 143 24 0 +119 
2- ES St-Germ Montours Coglais 73 16 2 5 0 85 29 0 +56 
3- ES Bazouges Mellé 71 15 4 4 0 70 40 0 +30 
4- Ent. Parigné Landéan 69 15 1 7 0 72 48 0 +24 
5- US Billé Javéné 61 13 1 7 2 60 49 0 +11 
6- FC Stéphanois Bricois 60 12 4 4 3 59 64 0 -5 
7- US St-Marc St-Ouen 54 10 2 10 1 62 59 0 +3 
8- Indépendante St-Georges 46 7 2 14 0 59 76 0 -17 
9- FC des Landes 42 7 1 12 3 53 72 0 -19 
10- FC Sud Fougerais 40 6 0 16 1 47 102 0 -55 
11- FC Beuvron 35 5 1 14 3 52 86 0 -34 
12- US Coglès 35 4 1 17 1 43 135 0 -92 
13- Drapeau Fougères 16 2 1 6 3 18 39 0 -21 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Coyottes Saint-Médard 70 17 0 2 0 124 27 0 +97 
2- FC Stéphanois Bricois 64 15 0 4 0 64 28 0 +36 
3- US Gosne 61 14 0 5 0 90 46 0 +44 
4- AC Couesnon 59 13 1 5 0 82 38 0 +44 
5- FC Chevaigne 47 9 1 9 0 55 72 0 -17 
6- FC Audonien 43 8 3 5 3 53 48 0 +5 
7- FC Aubinois 34 5 2 10 2 28 79 0 -51 
8- Stade Saint-Aubinais 29 4 1 11 3 32 67 0 -35 
9- Mouazé Illet FC 19 1 0 16 2 18 104 0 -86 
10- US Saint-Sulpice Forêt 25 5 0 5 1 29 28 0 +1 
11- US Liffré 25 5 0 5 1 32 24 0 +8 
12- FC Andouillé 16 2 0 8 1 25 71 0 -46 



 

 

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Rennes Raozhon Dragon 66 16 0 2 0 108 26 0 +82 
2- Rennes Fouké Réunion 62 15 0 3 0 91 35 0 +56 
3- CS Betton 55 12 1 5 0 101 54 0 +47 
4- AS Parthenay 50 11 0 6 1 70 50 0 +20 
5- AS Pleumeleuc 45 9 0 9 0 58 68 0 -10 
6- FC Talensac 40 7 2 8 1 44 51 0 -7 
7- FC Montfort 39 7 2 7 2 49 66 0 -17 
8- AS Saint-Jacques 29 4 0 13 1 30 76 0 -46 
9- AS Clayes 20 2 0 13 3 16 92 0 -76 
10- JA Mordelles 24 5 1 3 1 27 24 0 +3 
11- FC Bréteil 6 0 0 6 4 3 55 0 -52 
12- AS Romillé 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- JV Saint-Onen 76 18 1 2 0 67 13 0 +54 
2- US Gaël Muel 71 16 3 2 0 82 31 0 +51 
3- ES Saint-Maugan 59 12 2 7 0 57 39 0 +18 
4- JS Boisgervilly 52 10 3 7 1 49 33 0 +16 
5- US Le Crouais 51 9 3 9 0 56 46 0 +10 
6- FC Plélan Maxent 50 9 3 8 1 49 62 0 -13 
7- US Bécherel Miniac 48 9 2 8 2 45 59 0 -14 
8- US Iffendic 44 8 2 8 3 48 61 0 -13 
9- Quédillac SEP 41 7 2 9 3 40 45 0 -5 
10- FC Tréffendel 38 5 3 12 1 40 66 0 -26 
11- US Médréac 27 2 3 13 3 27 87 0 -60 
12- US Saint-Méen 16 2 1 6 2 21 39 0 -18 

 
 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Espérance Chartres 51 12 1 1 0 70 17 0 +53 
2- FC Bruz 43 9 2 3 0 27 14 0 +13 
3- Rennes Hmong Espoir 42 9 1 4 0 41 29 0 +12 
4- US Pont Péan 29 6 0 5 3 32 47 0 -15 
5- AS Saint-Jacques 29 5 0 9 0 24 45 0 -21 
6- SC Goven 27 4 1 9 0 30 46 0 -16 
7- US Noyal Châtillon 25 4 0 9 1 26 38 0 -12 
8- JA Bréal 24 4 1 6 3 31 45 0 -14 
9- Rennes EC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
10- Armaure FC Bretagne Maroc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11- JS Baulon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AC Rennes 74 17 3 0 0 91 18 0 +73 
2- US Acigné 61 13 2 5 0 59 33 0 +26 
3- CPB Gayeulles Rennes 56 11 3 6 0 60 51 0 +9 
4- US Châteaugiron 54 11 1 8 0 72 55 0 +17 
5- ASPTT Rennes 52 8 8 4 0 56 30 0 +26 
6- Domloup Sport 45 8 3 7 2 46 46 0 0 
7- US Saint-Armel 43 7 2 11 0 39 45 0 -6 
8- US Bourgbarré 38 6 2 10 2 43 72 0 -29 
9- JS Nouvoitou 38 5 3 12 0 40 78 0 -38 
10- CPB Blosne Rennes 34 5 2 10 3 49 63 0 -14 
11- US Ossé St-Aubin Pavail 29 3 3 11 3 30 94 0 -64 
12- Espérance Chartres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe I Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- La Vitréenne 82 20 0 2 0 89 22 0 +67 
2- Espérance Cornillé 65 14 1 7 0 56 42 0 +14 
3- Espérance La Bouëxière 62 12 4 6 0 61 46 0 +15 
4- US Saint-Jean Vilaine 60 12 2 8 0 58 53 0 +5 
5- US Val Izé 58 10 6 6 0 50 45 0 +5 
6- US Acigné 56 11 2 8 1 54 52 0 +2 
7- Montreuil Per Lan 51 9 2 11 0 45 50 0 -5 
8- JA Balazé 50 9 1 12 0 45 49 0 -4 
9- JA Chapelle Erbrée 44 6 4 12 0 41 50 0 -9 
10- Espérance Bréal 43 6 3 13 0 27 42 0 -15 
11- US Bais 40 5 3 14 0 32 59 0 -27 
12- A. Châtillon Princé 34 4 0 18 0 21 69 0 -48 

 
 Groupe J Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Les Bleuets Le Pertre 66 15 1 4 0 44 25 0 +19 
2- ES Cercle St-Pierre Piré 61 13 2 5 0 62 23 0 +39 
3- US Bais 57 11 4 5 0 61 36 0 +25 
4- AS St-Germain Pinel 55 11 2 7 0 57 48 0 +9 
5- RC rannée 54 11 1 8 0 58 42 0 +16 
6- ASI Moutiers Selle Guerche 52 10 3 6 1 57 41 0 +16 
7- ES Chelun 42 7 1 12 0 39 53 0 -14 
8- AS Coesmes 38 4 6 10 0 35 53 0 -18 
9- ESY Vergéal 36 4 4 12 0 33 53 0 -20 
10- Avenir Domalain 36 4 4 12 0 37 82 0 -45 
11- AS Etrelles 36 5 2 12 1 34 61 0 -27 

 
 Groupe K Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Bain Bretagne 64 15 1 2 0 65 28 0 +37 
2- US Corps Nuds 58 13 1 4 0 73 24 0 +49 
3- US Orgères 56 12 3 3 0 63 31 0 +32 
4- Hermine Noé Blanche 43 7 4 7 0 43 43 0 0 
5- US La Bosse 42 7 3 8 0 35 46 0 -11 
6- JA Pléchâtel 41 7 2 9 0 32 36 0 -4 
7- US Janzé 41 6 5 7 0 45 38 0 +7 
8- ES Saulnières 34 5 2 10 1 25 57 0 -32 
9- FC Le Triangle 31 4 1 13 0 26 52 0 -26 
10- ES grand Fougeray 27 3 0 15 0 23 75 0 -52 
11- AS Sulpicienne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe L Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Guipry Messac 67 16 1 1 0 87 22 0 +65 
2- FC Pays Anast 57 13 1 3 1 72 28 0 +44 
3- US Lassy 56 12 2 4 0 55 35 0 +20 
4- US Brulais Comblessac 52 11 1 6 0 59 49 0 +10 
5- Avenir Lieuron 44 8 2 8 0 61 40 0 +21 
6- AO Saint-Ganton 42 7 3 8 0 33 39 0 -6 
7- JA Pipriac 41 7 2 9 0 54 56 0 -2 
8- Réveil Saint-Séglin 29 3 2 13 0 50 87 0 -37 
9- US Guignen 29 4 1 11 2 29 69 0 -40 
10- Espérance Langon 21 1 1 15 1 14 89 0 -75 
11- Voltigeurs Bains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 


